Randolph County Circuit Clerk FEE SCHEDULE—NON-CRIMINAL (Revised 9-1-17)

CASE TYPE	FEE
Divorce—Chancery—Habeas Corpus	\$211.00
Miscellaneous Remedy—Tax—Municipal Corporation	
Uncontested Divorce with Entry	\$405.00
Answer or Entry of Appearance for the Above	\$194.00
Foreclosure	\$261.00
	\$500-Tier 1
	\$250-Tier 2
	\$50-Tier 3
Adoption (No Answer fee)	\$65.00
Family	\$174.00
Answer or Entry of Appearance for the Above	\$167.00
Probate (over \$15,000)	\$304.00
Probate (\$15,000 and Under)	\$247.00
Probate-Minor Guardianship	\$204.00
Law Minor (LM) Under \$10,000	\$154.00
Answer or Entry of Appearance for the Above	\$131.00
Law Minor (LM) \$10,000-\$50,000	\$174.00
Law Minor (LM) Answer or Entry of Appearance	\$164.00
Law (L) Over \$50,000	\$212.00
Law (L) Answer or Entry of Appearance	\$194.00
Small Claim (\$1-\$250)	\$48.00
Small Claim (\$251-\$500)	\$58.00
Small Claim (\$501-\$2,500)	\$71.00
Small Claim (\$2,501-\$10,000)	\$147.00
Small Claim Answer or Entry of Appearance (\$1-\$250)	\$43.00
Small Claim Answer or Entry of Appearance (\$251-\$500)	\$43.00
Small Claim Answer or Entry of Appear (\$501-\$2,500)	\$63.00
Small Claim Answer or Entry of Appearance (\$2,501-\$10,000)	\$139.00
Small Claim Jury 12 person	\$27.00
Small Claim Jury 6 person	\$14.50
Certified Mail	\$15.00
Forcible Entry & Detainer (Possession& Rent up to \$15,000)	\$184.00
Forcible Entry & Detainer (Possession & Rent over \$15,000)	\$237.00
Forcible Entry & Detainer Answer Fee (Possession only)	\$184.00
Forcible Entry & Detainer Answer Fee (Rent up \$1,500)	\$164.00
Forcible Entry & Detainer Answer Fee (Rent over \$1,500)	\$194.00
Jury Demand—12 person	\$212.50
Jury Demand-6 person	\$106.25
Change of Venue	Same as original filing
Change of Venue—Preparation & Certification of Record	\$25.00
Petition to Vacate or Modify (excluding Child Support)	\$157.00
Answer or Entry of Appearance for the Above	\$149.00

Reinstatement/Redocketing—Petition	\$149.00
Reinstatement/Redocketing—Answer	\$149.00
Rule to Show Cause	\$5.00
Petition for Contempt	\$5.00
Citations/Wage Deductions	\$15.00
Alias Summons	\$5.00
Confession of Judgment and Answer (\$1500 or under)	\$132.00
Confession of Judgment and Answer (\$1500 - \$15,000)	\$169.00
Confession of Judgment and Answer (exceeds \$15,000)	\$194.00
Tax Objections	\$130.00
Tax Deed (One Parcel)	\$199.00
Tax Deed (Each Additional Parcel)	\$10.00
Expungement of Records	\$60.00
Certified Copy of Expungement Order	\$6.00
Correction of Cases (Case Number or Title)	\$10.00
Petition for Marriage	\$10.00

ADDITIONAL CHARGEABLE FEES

Probate:

Administration of Estate or Guardianship	\$229.00
Petition to Sell Real Estate during	
4.1	Φ τ Ο ΟΟ

Administration of Estate \$50.00

Issuing Letters (Other Than Estate Administration) \$24.00

Issuing New Letters (Successor Guardian/Administrator/

Executor \$10.00

Current/Final Report—Estate or Guardianship \$5.00 up to 5 pages

\$1.00 each add'l page

Estate Claims-For Whomever is Filing \$20.00

Counterclaim or Third Party Action:

Same as the Fee that Would be Paid for a Separate Action, Less the Amount for the Appearance Fee, if Paid

Eminent Domain:

Exercise of Eminent Domain	\$152.00
Each Tract or Lot Subject to be Condemned which	
will Require a Separate Assessment by a Jury	\$92.00

Court of Appeals—Original Documents Forwarded

100-199 Pages Plus Delivery Costs	\$100.00
200 Pages & Over, Fee per Each Add'l Page Plus Delivery Costs	\$.25
Certification or Authentication of Documents	\$6.00
Record Search (Per Year)	\$6.00
Hard Copy of Computer Generated Copies	\$4 per page
<u>Copies</u>	\$1 for 1 st page .50 ea pg 2-19 .25 add'l pgs